amended ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations") in connection with an open offer to the eligible shareholders of 
J.B. Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited ("Target Company") ("Open Offer") 

Torrent Pharmaceuticals Limited (the "Acquirer") had announced an Open Offer to acquire up to 
4,17,45,264 (Four Crore Seventeen Lakh Forty-Five Thousand Two-Hundred and Sixty-Four) fully-paid-up 
equity shares of face value INR 1/- each ("Equity Shares") from the Eligible Shareholders of the Target 
Company, representing 26.00% of the Expanded Share Capital of the Target Company, at a price of INR 
1,639.18/- (Indian Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Nine and Eighteen Paise only) per Equity 
Share (the "Offer Price") aggregating to a total consideration of INR 6,842,80,01,844/- (Indian Rupees 
Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Two Crore Eighty Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty 
Four only) (assuming full acceptance) payable in cash.